$0.00 \quad 0753332$

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Itochu International, Inc. | | 09/30/2009 | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ITR USA, Inc. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 21800 Oxnard Street, Suite 420 |
| City: | Woodland Hills |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 91367 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0753332 | GUARDIAN |
| Registration Number: | 1849215 | JUPITER |
| Registration Number: | 2751192 | XI 326 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)645-5343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-699-2585

Email: sedge@luce.com

Correspondent Name: Peter K. Hahn

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 29780-2 ITOCHU TO ITR USA | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Peter K. Hahn | |
| Signature: | /Peter K. Hahn/ | |
| | IRAIIEMARK | |

900182499 REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0947

| Date: | 01/27/2011 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Itochu to ITR Trademark Assignmen source=Itochu to ITR Trademark Assignmen | . • |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Itochu International, Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 335 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10017 has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

ITR USA, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 21800 Oxnard Street, Suite 420, Woodland Hills, California 91367 is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks; and

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee:

All worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks listed in Schedule "A" including the right to sue for infringements of the Trademarks occurring prior to the effective date of this assignment.

The effective date of this assignment is September 30, 2009.

| | The state of the s |
|----------|--|
| a New Yo | ork Corporation |
| | de la company de |
| BY: | |
| NAME: | Shinjiro Tanaka |
| TITLE: | Senior Vice President |

ITOCHU INTERNATIONAL, INC., 8

Schedule "A" Chart of Trademarks

| Trademark | Territory | Application No. | Registration No. |
|-----------|---------------|-----------------|------------------|
| GUARDIAN | United States | 72/157,268 | 753,332 |
| JUPITER | Canada | 1,228,111 | TMA708,501 |
| JUPITER | United States | 74/379,922 | 1,849,215 |
| XI 326 | United States | 76/370,317 | 2,751,192 |

101392755.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 01/27/2011